MEETING:

October 21, 2019

BOARD MEMBERS

ATTENDANCE

10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN
FANNY EFFLER
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN
Agenda SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL
. e o o o DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER
: , Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE | CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
1 BZA19-0043 October 21, 2019 19-43 2040 W. Central The Toledo Applicant requests variances from TMC 1106.0102 & TMC 1107.1202(B) for a four story hotel 15' less than CR The code requires 20" minimum front setback and the hotel is
Hospital; the required 20" minimum setback. Also requesting variance to install hotel with 12.5' less than the 15' proposed at 5' minimum setback. The code requires 15 minimum
Lewandowski minimum setback required of greenbelt setback and the hotel is proposed with 2.5' greenbelt
Enginners setback.
2 BZA19-0044 October 21, 2019 19-44 (2433 Lambert Father & Son Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0201(c ) to install a detached garage on an existing footing RS6 The existing structure has 0' setback from the side setback and the
Building & without the required minimum 3' side setback. minimum is 3'.
Remodeling (Roger
Stuart)
3 BZA19-0045 October 21, 2019 19-45 1202 E. Broadway Timothy McAninch [[Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0302 (A1) to maintain a 6' high fence within the front yard CN The fence has already been installed 2.5' over the 3.5' maximum
SWO setback as installed. height allowed.
4 BZA19-0046 October 21, 2019 19-46 |26 W. Weber Barbara Thompson- |Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201 (c ) to maintain a 25" wide X 27' long detached garage 9" RS6  |[The installed detached garage is 2'-3" on the right side and 2'-7" on
SWO Ford less on right side and 5" less on the left side below the 3' minimum side & rear accessory building setback the left side. The minimum accessory setback is 3' for all detached
threshold as installed. garages.
5 BZA19-0032 October 21, 2019 19-34  ||4855 292nd St Chris & Eryks Boes [[Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (B) to maintain a 6' high fence within the side yard setback. RS6 Fence has been installed 24" over the max 48" height allowed
Toledo, OH 43611 within the side yard setback.
SWO




MEETING: September 16, 2019

BOARD MEMBERS

ATTENDANCE

10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN
FANNY EFFLER
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
o o o o ° DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER x
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
1 BZA19-0034 September 16, 2019 19-36 1430 ldaho Street Glass City Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1111.0200 to appeal Plan Commission's ruling for denial of Certificate RD6 TMC 1111.0200 Zoning code allows Plan Commission to request |Approved
Toledo, OH 43605 Academy, Inc., C/O |lof Use as a high school. public meetings if warranted. TMC 1114.0201 Zoning code allows
Eastman & Smith for legal non-conforming uses to continue except when the non-
Ltd - Lane conforming use is expanded (i.e. extending to 9th grade). TMC
Williamson 1116.0244 Defines high school as grades 9-12 (enrollment) .
2 BZA19-0036 September 16, 2019 19-37 331 California Blvd Catherine Paradysz [Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0204 (B) to allow 97% of the rear yard to be covered over the RS6 The Zoning code 1105.0204 (B) allows 50% max yard coverage Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43612 50% maximum allotted coverage. including accessory structures.
3 BZA19-0037 September 16, 2019 19-38 5315 308th St Johnnie Browder, Jr ||Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) to allow a 6' high fence to remain as installed within the RD6 TMC 11105.0301 (A) - The maximum fence height allowed within |[Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43611 front yard setbacks along 125th St and 327th St. the front yard setback is 42" or 3.5' high. Note: The property has a
SWO triple frontage due to building location, street layout, and parceling.
4 BZA19-0038 September 16, 2019 19-39 2033 Lehman Adam Kesselmayer |[Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1107.1202 (A1) to install a concrete pad for a turn-around for safe RS6 TMC 1107.1202 (A1) - No parking space may be located within the |[Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43611 entrance onto Lehman Ave within the front yard setback. front yard setback except for parking on driveways. TMC
1116.0130 - The request does not meet the definition of a driveway.
5 BZA19-0039 September 16, 2019 19-40 2141 Mount Vernon Ave LaTresa Bumpus Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) to install a 6' high fence within the secondary front yard RS9 TMC 11105.0301 (A) - The maximum fence height allowed within |[Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43607 setback along Bancroft St. the front yard setback is 42" or 3.5' high.
6 BZA19-0040 September 16, 2019 19-41 2429 S Reynolds Rd Genesis Village Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1389.06( c) (1) (b) to allow an addition of an EMC cabinet to an existing sign that CR TMC 1389.06( c) (1) (B) states any EMC sign in a CR district be limited |[Approved
Toledo, OH 43614 stands 25'. to 10" in height. The proposed addition of an EMC cabinet to an existing
sign that stands 25' would stand 15' above what is allowed.
7 BZA19-0042 September 16, 2019 19-42 4025 Indian Rd Toledo Sign - Myra  [|Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1387.02(2) & 1379.01 (63) to allow applicant to add a crest (logo) to a low profile RS9 TMC 1387.02 (2) & 1379.01 (63) states a low profile sign be allowed in a |[Approved
Gueli sign in a RS9 district. RS9 district,limited to identifying the name of the building or institution
on the premises. The applicant would like to add the schools crest (logo) to
the sign.




MEETING: August 19, 2019 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
o o o o . DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER X
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
1 BZA19-0031 August 19, 2019 19-33 337 Broadway Toledo Sign (Myra [Applicant requests variance from TMC 1387.05 (K)1 to install an off premise sign 690" from another billboard. CM Sign must be 750 L.F. apart from another off premise sign from the |[[Approved
Toledo, OH 43604 Gueli) same flow of traffic. The building is unoccupied and no building
permit is filed for renovations.
2 BZA19-0032 August 19, 2019 19-34 4855 292nd St Chris & Eryks Boes [|Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (B) to maintain a 6' high fence within the side yard setback. RS6 Fence has been installed 24" over the max 48" height allowed Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43611 within the side yard setback.
SWO
3 BZA19-0033 August 19, 2019 19-35 653 Miami St Jesse Rodriguez Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0302 (A)1 to install an 8' high fence within the front yard setback CO The proposed fence is 54" over the max 42" high fence permitted  |[[Approved
Toledo, Oh 43605 with no barbed wire. within the front yard setback.
4 BZA19-0024 August 19, 2019 19-26 4216 Secor Rd Michael Cappelletty [|Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1106.0102 to install a new building 10.6' less than the required 15' side setback for CR The proposed auxiliary building is 4.40 feet from the property line which ||Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43623 a new auxiliary building. violates the 15' side setback from residential zoned property. Note: The
20" property setback from Vogel is a secondary frontage, it is required to
be 20" which is ok for commercial zoned property.
5 BZA19-0015 August 19, 2019 19-17 2210 Robinwood Matthew Mishler Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) & (B) to install a 7' high fence to be installed within the front yard RD6 The fence is 42" over the max 42" allowed height for front yards. The Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43620 and side yard setbacks. fence is 36" over the max 48" allowed height for side yards.
Historical OWE-48-18




MEETING: July 15, 2019 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
o e o o . DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER x
: . Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
1 BZA19-0024 July 15, 2019 19-26 4216 Secor Rd Toledo, |[Michael Cappelletty [[Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1106.0102 to install a new building 10.6' less than the required 15' side CR The proposed auxiliary building is 4.40 feet from the property line Deferred
OH 43623 setback for a new auxiliary building. which violates the 15' side setback from residential zoned property.
Note: The 20 property setback from Vogel is a secondary frontage, it
IS required to be 20" which is ok for commercial zoned property.
2 BZA19-0025 July 15, 2019 19-27 4528 290th St Kenneth Socie Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 B to install 16' of 6' high fence along southerly side setback. RS6 Fence is 2' over max 4' height allowed within side yard setback. Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43611
3 BZA19-0026 July 15, 2019 19-28 4855 296th St Roger Stuart (All Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0204 A to install a 24 X 31 garage 56 square feet over the max square RS6 Applicant is 56 square feet over the 688 square footage allowed for Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43611 Phase Building & footage allowed. rear yard. Note: This calculation includes the attached open porch area
Garages) at the side.
4 BZA19-0027 July 15, 2019 19-29 2250 Crossbough George Wagner Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A & B) to install 6" high fencing within front yard & side yard RS12 |[The proposed replacement fence is 2' over the 4' max allowed along Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43614 setback. Crossbough. The proposed new fence is 2'6" over the max 3' 6"
allowed along Heatherbank.
5 BZA19-0028 July 15, 2019 19-30 1015 Western Eva Rivera-Cruz Applicant requests variance from TMC 1107.1202 (A1), TMC 1116.0130 Driveway (Definition), & TMC RM36 |[Per TMC 1107.1202 (A1), parking is not permitted within front yard Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43609 1107.1906 Surfacing & Drainage to maintain a gravel parking lot within front yard setback of a residentially zoned setbacks. Per TMC 1116.0130, gravel does not meet the
Nuisance Order #550927 property. definition/qualification of a hard surface. Per TMC 1107.1906, gravel
Is not considered a dust-free material.
6 BZA19-0029 July 15, 2019 19-31 516 Winfield Rd Walter Wells Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 A to maintain a 6' fence that was installed within the front yard setback. MX The fence is 2' 6" over the 3' 6" max height allowed within the front yard Approved
Toledo, OH 43610 setback.
SWO
7 BZA19-0030 July 15, 2019 19-32 117 Paine Ethel Joyce Moore-  [|Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) (B) to install 6' high fence within front yard & side yard setback RD6 The proposed fence is 2' 6" over the 3' 6" max height allowed along Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43605 Upham & Raymond [lalong Genesee. Genesee within the front setback. The fence is 2' over the 4' max height
M. Upham allowed along Genesee within the side yard setback.




MEETING: June 17, 2019 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
o e o o ° DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER x
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
1 BZA19-0017 June 17, 2019 19-19 2905 Gracewood Rd Jane Helfer Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 (B) to allow a 6' high fence to remain as installed over the 4' RS6 Applicant is 2' over the maximum 4' side yard fence height allowance. |Approved
Toledo, OH 43613 maximum height allowance within the side yard setback.
SWO
2 BZA19-0018 June 17, 2019 19-20 4312 Imperial Dr Michael Kaminski  |[Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 (B) to allow a 6' high fence to be installed over the 4' maximum RS12  |[Applicant is requesting 2' variance over the maximum 4' side yard Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43615 height allowance within the side yard setback. fence height allowance.
3 BZA19-0019 June 17, 2019 19-21 5960 Davida Dr Nanette Kniffen Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) to allow a 6' high fence to remain as installed over the 3'6" RS6 Applicant is 2' 6" over the maximum 3' 6" front yard fence height Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43612 maximum height allowance within the (secondary) front yard setback. allowance.
SWO
4 BZA19-0020 June 17, 2019 19-22 1843 W. Bancroft Delano Carter Applicant requests variance from TMC 1106.0102 to allow a 23' 2" X 40" 4" carport less than the 3' minimum CR The structure is short of the minimum setback to the south (rear). The ||Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43606 setback to remain as is. Applicant also requests variance from TMC 1116.0102 to allow the accessory structure to accessory structure has no established principal building on the parcel.
SWO remain without an established principal building. Applicant needs to have site plan review performed by Plan
Commission per TMC 1108.0203 (A)- screening is required for this
type of use along rear lot line.
5 BZA19-0021 June 17, 2019 19-23 2303 Goddard Rd Nathan Kelper & Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) to install a 6' high fence within the secondary frontage RS6 The proposed fence is 2' 6" over the 3' 6" maximum within the Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43606 Lindsay Sutton along Brantford Rd. secondary frontage.
6 BZA19-0022 June 17, 2019 19-24 6004 Pickard Dr Douglas Schmaus Applicant requests a variance from TMC 1105.0201 (D) (E) to install a carport 18' less than the required 25' setback along RS6 The carport extends 18" into required setback. Carport is the third Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43613 Prior the secondary front. Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0203 ( A) to install a third structure beyond the maximum accessory structure to be installed on the property. The drive width
1998 BZA Case #29-98. two allotted. Applicant also requests variance from 1107.1202 (2) to install 9" additional width of pavement over the proposed is 9' over the max 24" allowed for a 33" wide driveway. 1998 BZA
maximum 24' width allowance. case #29-98 was approved conditionally for setback of secondary
frontage of 14" variance of the required 21'. Now 25" for today’s
standard.
7 BZA19-0023 June 17, 2019 19-25 5554 Gay St Judy Gullikson Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201 ( C) to allow 6" variance for a detached garage to remain as installed on RS6 Applicant is 2.8' from side property line, which is less than the 3' Approved- upon
Toledo, OH 43613 SWO an existing foundation. requirement. installing fire-
rated rear wall




MEETING: May 20, 2019 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
o e o o ° DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER "
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
BZA19-0011 May 20, 2019 19-13 5120 Secor Rd Toledo, |[Karrie Brock Applicant requests variance from TMC 1387.02 (B)(2) to install 54" high sign with large logo and graphic lettering RM36 | The sign is 12" over the max 42" height . The sign has a logo which is|Disapproved: Request
OH 43623 over 10" max letter height. not permitted. The sign has letters over 10" max allowance. for variance from TMC
1387.02 (b)(2) to install
sign above 42",
Approved: Allowing
logo and graphic
lettering of phone
number & website over
10" max allowance, in
lieu of ""For Leasing"".
BZA19-0012 May 20, 2019 19-14 2837 Meadowwood Dr Meredith Decker Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) to allow a 6' high fence to remain as installed within the front RS6 The fence is 30" over the max 42" allowed height for front yards. Approved
Toledo, OH 43606 yard setback along the secondary frontage.
SWO
BZA19-0013 May 20, 2019 19-15 1420 Hirzel St Taide Villegas Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) & (B) to allow a 6' high fence to remain as installed within RS6 The fence is 30" over the max 42" allowed height for front yards. The |[Approved
Toledo, OH 43605 the front yard and side yard setbacks. fence is 24" over the max 48" allowed height for side yards.
SWO
BZA19-0014 May 20, 2019 19-16 6023 White Oak Dr Dylan Orwig Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) & (B) to allow a 6' high fence to be installed within the front RS6 The fence is 30" over the max 42" allowed height for front yards. The |Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43615 yard and side yard setback along the secondary frontage. fence is 24" over the max 48" allowed height for side yards.
BZA19-0015 May 20, 2019 19-17 2210 Robinwood Toledo,|Matthew Mishler Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) & (B) to install a 7' high fence to be installed within the front RD6 The fence is 42" over the max 42" allowed height for front yards. The ||Deferred up to 90
OH 43620 yard and side yard setbacks. fence is 36" over the max 48" allowed height for side yards. days
Historical OWE;
48-18
BZA19-0016 May 20, 2019 19-18 2511 Chase St Lisa Crutchfield & Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (A) to allow a 6" high fence to remain as installed within the front yard RM36  |[The fence is 30" over the max height allowed for front yard. Approved

Toledo, OH 43611
SWO

Catherine Miller

setback along the secondary frontage.




MEETING: April 15, 2019 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
° ° ° ° ° DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER )
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
BZA19-0006 April 15, 2019 19-10 2921 Kenwood Blvd Justin H. Perkins Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 for a 2-0' height variance to allow a 5'6" high fence within the RS6 Fences are allowed to have a max height of 42" in all front setbacks ||Approved
Toledo, OH 43606 front yard setback to remain.
BZA19-0007 April 15, 2019 19-11 3350 Collingwood Blvd Allen Industries, Inc |[Applicant requests variance from TMC 1379.01(63) to allow a low profile sign to have a logo pic & other RM36 |[[TMC low profile definition prohibits any other graphics than "name [[Approved
Toledo, OH 43610 wording besides "name of business™ only. of business" within a residential district
BZA19-0009 April 15, 2019 19-12 4954 Jackman Glass City Signs Applicant requests variance from TMC 1389.06 (C ) (1B) to allow an EMC sign to be installed 16" high. 6' over CR EMC signs are permitted to be 10" high max Disapproved

Toledo, OH 43613

the max 10" allowed.




MEETING: March 18, 2019 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
MINUTES SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
. o o . o DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER X
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
BZA19-0003 March 18, 2019 19-07 614 Adams St Toledo Sign (Myra [Applicant requests variance from TMC 1387.05(G) to install a 40" Projecting non-illuminated sign. CD Sign is 37" over max allowed projection based of proposed location. [Approved
Toledo, OH 43604 Guel)
BZA19-0004 March 18, 2019 19-08 5847 Acoma Dr Reginald Baugh Applicant requests variance from TMC 1106.0101 to allow a 12X20 addition to remain as installed on south of RS6 Violates the min 5' required side setback. Approved
Toledo, OH 43623 main structure.
BZA19-0005 March 18, 2019 19-09 1930 Tremainsville Rd Axalta Coating Applicant requests variance of TMC 1105.0302 & 1105.0303 to install 6' high chain link fence with barb wire M-1 Commercial fences are not permitted over 3 1/2' within front yard  [[Approved

Toledo, OH 43613

Systems LLC A
Delaware LLC

within front yard setback.

setback. Barb wire is not permitted within the front yard.




MEETING: February 25, 2019 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
° ° ° ° ° DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER }
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
BZA19-0002 February 25, 2019 19-04 (4543 Douglas Glass City Signs Applicant requests variance from TMC 1389.06 (A) & (2B) for acceptance to install an EMC on existing CN Existing sign if permitted will cause loss of legal non conforming  |Approved
Toledo, OH 43613 monument base within CN zoning. status per TMC 1395.01 C(1). Need to address 2nd freestanding
sign. If requested EMC is approved in regards to TMC 1389.06
2(B), maximum signage allowed.
BZA18-0053 February 25, 2019 19-05 2040 Scottwood Ave Joseph Minnich Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (B). Fences may not exceed 4 ft in height in the required side RD6 Violates 1105.0301 B by 1 ft for front plane of requested fence. Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43620 setback adjacent to the main building and projected to the required front setback. Any recess in the rear building
plane shall not be considered part of the required setback.
BZA19-0001 February 25, 2019 19-06 5103 Lewis Ave George Cole Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0302 (Al), (A2), & 1105.0303 to install 6' high fencing with CR Transportation has approved permanent encroachment request as  ||Disapproved

Toledo, OH 43612

outward swinging gates and barb wire within front setback on commercial zoning.

proposed.




MEETING: January 28, 2019 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS ROBERT PASKER X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
o e o o o DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER X
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
BZA18-0066 January 28, 2019 19-01 1152 Yondota St Laker Construction |Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0302A(1) to install an 8 ft high fence within the front yard setback on I The fence is not permissabel to be 8 ft high with barbed wire within |Disapproved
Toledo, OH 43605 commercial property. Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0303 to allow barbed wire within the front yard front yard setback for industrial/commercial property
setback on a commercial property.
BZA18-0067 January 28, 2019 19-02 3931 Marlaine Fauzet Mahmud Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201(B) to allow a shed to remain less than 5 ft from the main RS9 The zoning code allows for 2 offstreet parking spaces. The 36 ft wide||Approved shed as
Toledo, OH 43406 structure with windows. Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201[C] for a shed to remain 2 ft, 6 inches drive violates offstreet maximum area allowed. The shed is too close [long as it's up to
less than the 3ft minimum setback from property line for accessory structures. Applicant requests variance from in proximity to property line and house, which violates accessory code - 1 hour fire
TMC 1107.1202(A) for a 12ft variance for additional parking over the 24 ft maximum allowed width for a total of setbacks. rating is required.
36ft wide to allow to remain as is. Disapproved
driveway.
(Deadline to finish
project is
extended an
additional 60 days
per KF due to
weather
conditions.)
BZA18-0068 January 28, 2019 19-03 2464 Country Squire Ln Hannah Goyetche Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301(A) to allow 6ft vinyl fence within front yard setback. 10-RS9  |[The 6ft high fence including ornamentals is not permitted and violates the |Disapproved

Toledo, OH 43615

maximum height of 3 1/2 ft within the front yard setback.

Doug Lalonde
Secretary




MEETING: December 17, 2018 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS VACANT
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
. o o . o DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER X
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
BZA18-0058 November 19, 2018 18-57 2512 Green Valley Dr Roger Stuart Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201 (A) & (D) for a 60" minimum setback from the property line RS12 |1. Violates minimum front yard setback for an accessory structure |[Withdrawn
Toledo, OH 43614 for a detached garage. on the secondary frontage.
BZA18-0064 December 17, 2018 18-61 5351 Nebraska Ave Toledo, ||Stanley W Young [|Applicant requests variance from 1387.02 B(2) for a request for a variance to have 2 logo symbols on a low RS6 Sign violates low profile restrictions which limit the sign to Approved
OH 43615 I11, Columbus Sign |profile sign and allow for additional lettering within RS6 zoning. business name only with maximum of 10" high lettering.
Company
BZA18-0065 December 17, 2018 18-62 5329 Edgewater Dr Toledo, Brett Scott APPLICANT REQUESTS VARIANCE FROM TMC 1105.0201 [C] & 1105.0204 [A] FOR ZERO SETBACK FOR RE- RD6 N/A Approved
OH 43611 BUILD OF A DETACHED GARAGE AND FOR BEING 2° CLOSER THAN 10> SETBACK FROM HOUSE AND 110 administratively by
SF OVER THE MAXIMUM 3090 REAR YARD COVERAGE. Ken Fischer.

Doug Lalonde
Secretary




MEETING: November 19, 2018 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS KEN FALLOWS X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN X
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
o e o o o DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER X
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
BZA18-0055 November 19, 2018 18-56 4182 Hurley Dr Toledo, OH [|[Randy Crawford Applicant requests variance from TMC 1107.1202 (A1) & (A2) for an expansion of a driveway for additional RS9 1. Violates max width allowed. 2. Violates parking area within front  [|[Disapproved
43614 parking. setback.
BZA18-0058 November 19, 2018 18-57 2512 Green Valley Dr Roger Stuart Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201 (A) & (D) for a 60" minimum setback from the property line for a RS12 |[1. Violates minimum front yard setback for an accessory structure on |[Deferred - must
Toledo, OH 43614 detached garage. the secondary frontage. submit plans for a
driveway.
BZA18-0059 November 19, 2018 18-58 3115 W Bancroft St Toledo, Myra Goeli Applicant requests variance from TMC 1387.05 (G2) for a variance of 40" to allow for a 46" projecting sign. CR 1. Maximum projection allowed is 6" per location & distance from corner. [|Approved
OH 43606
BZA18-0060 November 19, 2018 18-59 4139 Lyman Rd Toledo, OH  |[Cameron Neubert Applicant requests variance for TMC 1105.0201 for a 2' variance of the required 3' minimum setback for a garage addition. RD6 1. Accessory structures must meet 3' minimum setback from all property  |[Approved with
43612 lines. Conditions - must
comply by
obtaining a permit
for a fire rated rear
wall and have it
inspected.
BZA18-0062 November 19, 2018 18-60 0 Advantage Dr Toledo, OH Michael Bryson Applicant requests variance from TMC 1107.1906 for a variance to allow a stone parking area for truck storage and loading. IG All of the street parking & loading must be installed with dust free Disapproved

43612

material.

Doug Lalonde
Secretary




MEETING: October 22, 2018 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS KEN FALLOWS X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
GOVERNMENT CENTER PAUL RASMUSSON X
JAMES MOSSING-VICE CHAIRMAN Absent
Minutes SANDY SPANG - CITY COUNCIL X
. o o o . DOUG LALONDE - SECRETARY X
City of Toledo - Adminisirative Board of Zonlng AppeQ|$ KEN FISCHER - COMMISSIONER X
: : Zoning BOARD
Case BZA # HEARING DATE CASE Waiver Bldg # Applicant Name WAIVER REQUEST District STAFF COMMENTS ACTION
1 BZA18-0047 October 22, 2018 18-50 2802 Broadway St Toledo, [Ben Salazar Applicant requests variance from TMC1105.0301 (A) for various hedges over 42" high within 23" of curb that RD6 Fences and hedges may not exceed 42" with front yard setback. Bushes|Disapproved
OH 43614 obstruct visibility. violate required front setback height of 42" and should be trimmed to
match hedges along Amherst.
2 BZA18-0049 October 22, 2018 18-51 438 Gramercy Ave Toledo, [[Rose Small Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201 [c] for 1' of the required 3' minimum side setback for a detached RS6 Foundation is required to have a 3' minimum side setback for accessory|Approved
OH 43612 garage. structures.
3 BZA18-0050 October 22, 2018 18-52 2047 Keen Ave Toledo, OH Karl Marshall Applicant requests variance from TMC 1107.1202 (A)(1) to install parking pad within the front yard setback. RS6 Parking can not be located within front yard setback. Hardship has been Disapproved
43611 shown by shared drive with no access to rear yard.
4 BZA18-0051 October 22, 2018 18-53 1420 Kenyon Dr Toledo, OH  [[Eric Perron Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201 [c] to install shared garage with O' setback from 1416 Kenyon Dr. RD6 0 lot line fire wall required for side and rear setbacks per ORC. Approved
43614
5 BZA18-0052 October 22, 2018 18-54 1416 Kenyon Dr Toledo, OH | Cara Rearick Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0201 [c] to install shared garage with 0' setback from 1420 Kenyon Dr. RD6 0 lot line fire wall required for side and rear setbacks per ORC. Approved
43614
6 BZA18-0053 October 22, 2018 18-55 2040 Scottwood Ave Toledo, [[Joseph Minnich Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301 (B). Fences may not exceed 4 ft in height in the required side setback RD6 Violates 1105.0301 B by 1 ft for front plane of requested fence. Approved for a 5'
OH 43620 adjacent to the main building and projected to the required front setback. Any recess in the rear building plane shall not be wrought iron fence
considered part of the required setback. to start at existing
42" wrought iron
fence and terminate
at front corner of
house.
Approved - may add
830 New York Ave Toledo, OH Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0302 (a) (1) for 2' 6" over the 3' 6" allowed height for a total of 6' high chain a screened fence but
7|BZA18-0002 October 22, 2018 18-10 43611 John Reditt link fence in a front yard setback for Great Lakes Removal. IG 1. Must meet with Planning Commission for comments on SUP no razor wire.

Doug Lalonde
Secretary




MEETING: September 17, 2018 BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDANCE
10:00 A.M. STEPHEN SERCHUK- CHAIRMAN X
FANNY EFFLER X
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS KEN FALLOWS X
1st Floor MARY GLOWACKI X
G